Docket No.:

(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	06-24-1999 Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼	. 101075279 anal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kenneth G. Caldwell	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Raymond H. Fernando	Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
Vijaya K. Pidugu	
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: P. O. Box 3001
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lancaster State: PA ZIP: 17604
	Ony Out.
Execution Date: May 8 and 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/212 (27	
09/313,627	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Armstrong World Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Legal Group	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 3001	8. Deposit account number:
gradina superior de la companya del companya del companya de la co	C. Doposk associate manifestion
1 × 1 × 1	01-2400
City: Lancaster State: HA ZIP: 17604	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Robin M. Davis	June 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	1 X 3

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0257

## Assignment

CChereas We, KENNETH G. CALDWELL, of Mountville; and VIJAYA K. PIDUGU, of Columbia, both Commonwealth of Pennsylvania have invented a new and useful Improvement in \_\_\_\_\_COATING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF APPLYING for which on May 12, 1999 THE SAME executed an application for United States Letters Patent. Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by Armstrong World Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Armstrong World Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the invention and application above mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or sell the said invention, and that we have the full right to make this assignment, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to \_\_\_us\_\_\_respecting said invention, and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything which in the opinion of said assignee or its attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to obtain full protection for said invention. Qui Mc Ciche (SEAL) Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ss. County of Lancaster Before me, a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared\_\_\_\_\_\_ KENNETH G. CALDWELL and VIJAYA K. PIDUGU known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be their act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of May, 1999

Adam L Corger Good

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

DONNA L. ROYER-GOOD, Notary Public
Lancaster, Lancaster County, PA
My Commission Expires January 19, 2002

Form 8627 2/81J

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0258

## Assignment

Chhereas 1, raymon	ID H. FERNANDO, of Allentown, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania	
have invented a new and useful Improvem	nent inCOATING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF APPLYING
THE SAME	for which on May 8, 1999
I executed an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent.
deration paid to <u>me</u> by Armstrong We for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, exceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged armstrong World Industries, Inc., its such that the same are unencumbered, and any Letter countries foreign thereto, and any Letter countries foreign thereto and all division assigner of Patents and Trademarks is represented that the same are unencumbered, and that the same are unencumbered, the properties of	world Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the law having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the law having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the law having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the law having a place of business at Lancaster, Pennsylvania, the law having a sign, sell, and transfer unto the said cessors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions disclosed therein) for the United States and all selections, Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all selected to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith lawful owner of the invention and application above mentather than olicense has been granted to make, use, or sell the said selected to make this assignment, and agree that I will essentiatives any facts known to me respecting said in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers, executed ications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything the attorneys may be reasonably required to aid said assignee to
	c.
Executed 8 May 1990	
	Rayfernand (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
ommonwealth of Pennsylvania )	,
country of Lancaster ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public for sai	id County, personally appeared
RAY	YMOND H. FERNANDO
nown to me to be the person who ex his act and deed.	ecuted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be
Witness my hand and seal this	Sth day of May, 1999
en e	$\mathcal{A}_{m}$
	- Unallastics
	Notary Public
	NOTARIAL SEAL
	ANGELA S. GROSS, Notary Public  East Hempfield Typ., Lancaster Co., PA

Form 8627 2/81J

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0259